
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3524
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2011
UPGRADATION AND DEVELOPMENT OF AIRPORTS
Jaiswal Shri Gorakh Prasad ;Singh Rajkumari Ratna;Viswanathan Shri P.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of airports in the country, location-wise;

(b) whether the Government has released funds for upgradation and development of airports;

(c) if so, the details thereof during each of the last three years and the current year, airport-wise;

(d) whether the Government has received any information regarding misuse of these funds; and

(e) if so, the details thereof including the action taken in this regard and the outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI)

(a): List of airports in the country is given in the Annexure-I.

(b): Yes, Madam.

(c): Details have been given in Annexures II & III.

(d): No, Madam.

(e): Does not arise.
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